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New Jersey Turnpike Authority  
Operations Department 

 
Order for Professional Services No. A4172 and 4173 

On-Call Supervision of Construction Services 
 

Responses to Inquiries  
Request for Expressions of Interest 

 
 
1. Inquiry: Jeffrey A. Moore, P.E. of WSP 

Question:  On Page 2 of 38, it states firm must posses overall experience in “construction management, 
Facility Construction Inspection, Roadway construction Inspection, civil engineering, mechanical engineering, 
and electrical engineering.”  

On Page 15 of 38, Scope of Work, it states “all activities required to perform on-site contract and 
construction activity field services for various construction projects to ensure all work is done in compliance 
with the appropriate contract plans and specification, …..” and does not refer to any design activities.  In 
addition, under “Deliverables” there are Field Inspector duties but nothing for design duties.  So, when you 
refer to Civil, Mechanical and Electrical Engineering are you referring to Field Inspectors with experience in 
these disciplines and not design? 

Question: How will OPS A4172 and A4173 be broken out?  Will one be for the Garden State Parkway and one for the 
Turnpike?  Or will one be for the South and North for both Roadways?  Or will both OPS be for either Roadway and the entire 
length? 
 

Response:  
Each OPS will be used throughout the “Authority” for ON-CALL SUPERVISION of CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

and all that is defined within this RFEOI is for SUPERVISION of CONSTRUCTION SERVICES.  
 
2. Inquiry: Margret Thomas of KSE  

Question: In the project description, it is stated that this proposal is for various task assignments of 
various lengths. It is further stated that a firm must possess experience in Construction Management, facility 
construction inspection, roadway construction inspection, civil engineering, and electrical engineering.  The 
RFLOI lists one Resident Engineer. Will you accept multiple REs that meet the individual experience required, 
i.e., an RE for Roadway, an RE for Facility, etc.? 

Response:  
Yes, this will be acceptable.  

 
 


